FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-20-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
	1 2
	101815938 cket No. JT-3127-US rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Outboard Marine Corporation
Michael W. Freitag	Street Address: 100 Sea Horse Drive
Assignment Merger	Waukegan WI 60085- City:State:Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Na	ате
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 12/12/2000
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM	B. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKOHEN 00000040 09927713
A Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the correspondent of the correspondent	8. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 HHEKOHEN 00000040 09927713 04 FC:581 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes XNo
A Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed	8. Patent No.(s) 08/15/2001 MMEKOHEN 00000040 09927713 04 FC:581 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No
A Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed Name:	B. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKONEN 00000040 09927713 4 FC:581 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed Name: Dennis M. Flaherty	B. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKONEN 00000040 09927713 4 FC:581 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed Name: Dennis M. Flaherty Internal Address: Ostrager Chong & Flaherty I	8. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKONEN 00000040 09927713 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed Name: Dennis M. Flaherty Internal Address: Ostrager Chong & Flaherty I Street Address: 825 Third Avenue, 30th I St	8. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKONEN 00000040 09927713 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM Additional of the Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed Name: Dennis M. Flaherty Internal Address: Ostrager Chong & Flaherty I Street Address: 825 Third Avenue, 30 th I City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-	B. Patent No.(s) 8/15/2001 NHEKONEN 00000040 09927713 40.00 OP numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): Enclosed LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: -751.9

PATENT REEL: 012072 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MICHAEL W. FREITAG, residing at 7110 23rd Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143, Marine assign to Outboard Corporation and sell (hereinafter "said Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Sea Horse Drive, Waukegan, Illinois 60085-2195, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in WATER JET PROPULSION UNIT HAVING LINEAR WEED GRATE CLEAN-OUT SYSTEM, invented by me, as described and claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or and agree that on request and without further assigns, consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and Atty Docket No.: JT-3127-US

enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of sole inventor: MICHAEL W. FREITAG

Inventor's signature:

Michael V. Freetag

12-DEC-OD DATE

State of Illingis

County of

On this _____ day of ______, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared MICHAEL W. FREITAG, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON VV JOHANSEN
NOTATIV PURCHO, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COTRESHON EXPIRES, 10/14/02 \$
SEAL

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

- 2 -